
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 	 ) 	Chapter 11 

) 

POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC., etal.’ 	) 	Case No. 10-11255 (PJW) 

) 

) 	Jointly Administered 
Debtors. 	 ) 

Ref. Docket Nos. 1057-1058 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
) ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

PANAGIOTA MANATAKIS, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 

1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757 
Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not 
a party to the above-captioned action. 

2. On January 26, 2011, I caused to be served the: 

a. "Notice of Debtors’ First (Non-Substantive) Omnibus Objection to Claims Pursuant to 
11 U.S.C. § 502(b) Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007 and 9014, and Local 
Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007-1," dated January 25, 2011, to which is attached 
the "Debtors’ First (Non-Substantive) Omnibus Objection to Claims Pursuant to 11 
U.S.C. § 502(b) Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007 and 9014, and Local 
Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007-1," dated January 25, 2011 [Docket No. 1057], 
(the "First Omnibus Objection"), and 

b. "Notice of Debtors’ Second (Non-Substantive) Omnibus Objection to the 
Classification of Filed Proofs of Claim Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 502(b), Federal Rules 
of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007 and 9014, and Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 
3007-1," dated January 25, 2011, to which is attached the "Debtors’ Second (Non-
Substantive) Omnibus Objection to the Classification of Filed Proofs of Claim 
Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 502(b), Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007 and 
9014, and Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 3007-1," dated January 25, 2011 
[Docket No. 1058], (the "Second Omnibus Objection"), 

by causing true and correct copies of the: 

1 	 The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtors’ federal tax identification 
numbers and their respective addresses, are: Point Blank Solutions, Inc (9361), 2102 S.W. 2d Street, Pompano 
Beach, FL 33069; Point Blank Body Armor, Inc. (4044), 2102 S.W. 2nd Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069; 
Protective Apparel Corporation of America (9051), 179 Mine Lane, Jacksboro, TN 37757; and PBSS, LLC (8203), 
2102 S.W. 2nd Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069; and Protective Apparel Corporation of America (9051), 179 Mine 
Jackson, TN 37757. 
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First Omnibus Objection, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid 
envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the 
annexed Exhibit A, and 

ii. 	Second Omnibus Objection, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre- 
paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the 
annexed Exhibit B. 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 
"LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO ATTENTION OF 
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT," 

/Pagiota 	<atakis 
Sworn to before me this 
27

th  day of January, 2011 

64~,  C  ___c 
Notary Public 

ELENIGISSNAS 
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YOlIC 

NEW YORK COUN1Y 
UC. 011(06222093 

COMM. EXR MAY17, 2014 

The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtors’ federal tax identification 
numbers and their respective addresses, are: Point Blank Solutions, Inc (9361), 2102 S.W. 2d Street, Pompano 
Beach, FL 33069; Point Blank Body Armor, Inc. (4044), 2102 S.W. 2nd Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069; 
Protective Apparel Corporation of America (9051), 179 Mine Lane, Jacksboro, TN 37757; and PBSS, LLC (8203), 
2102 S.W. 2d Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069; and Protective Apparel Corporation of America (9051), 179 Mine 
Jackson, TN 37757. 
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EXHIBIT A 



POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Claim Name 	 Address Information 	 - 

AON CONSULTING ATTN: KIMBERLY JONES 1100 REYNOLDS BLVD. WINSTON SALEM NC 27105 

AVERY DENNISON RETAIL INFO. SERV. LLC TIMOTHY C. LESLIE, AVERY DENNISON CORP. PARENT COMPANY OF AVERY DENNISON 

RETAIL 8080 MORTON PARKWAY MENTOR OH 44060 

BANKS, WALTER L 102 NCCULLEY NEW FRANKLIN MO 65274-9453 

BEVERLY E JOHNSON ROLLOVER IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 6814 COLLINSDALE RD BALTIMORE ND 21234-5936 

BLANKENSHIP, NELL P 1400 CANYON PLAINVIEW TX 79072-4742 

BRAZIER, CRESSEY H TR FBO CRESSEY H BRAZIER MD PA PENSION PLN 22 SAINT CROIX DR CALAIS ME 04619-4230 

BRUCKBAUER, BOB P 7267 LAKESIDE PARK DR ME REMER MN 56672 

BURK, WALTER E IRA ROLLOVER TO AMERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 2358 JAYNA LANE LA CRESCENTA CA 

91214-1527 

CAMPAIGN FINANCE INSTITUTE 1667 K STREET NW, 	# 650 WASHINGTON DC 20006 

CLENENTS, STEVEN B 2066 W 161ST ST TORRANCE CA 90504-1606 

COX, IVAN RAY 226 RUBY LAKE LANE WINTER HAVEN FL 33884-3266 

COST FPO MR CHARLES J. PATE IRRA FBO MR CHARLES J. PATE 10520 BARAGA ST TAYLOR MI 

4 818 0-3758 

COST FPO WILLIAM I BRENNER MD IRA FBO WILLIAM I BRENNER MD 526 N REXFORD OR BEVERLY 

HILLS CA 90210-3310 

DAVIS, 	SCOTT LIGGETT AND LEA C 8912 MONEYMAKER DR KNOXVILLE TN 37923-1119 

DELLIBOVI, ANGELO G 219 MALCOLM AVE GARFIELD NJ 07026 

DOERRIES, KAREN ELIZABETH ANN L CAMPBELL JT TEN 713 CARNENERE DR KENNER LA 70065 

DOR, MERCIRA 1024 NW 5TH AVE FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33311 

FMT CO CUST IRA FBO MATHILDE P ALTER S67W12826 LARKSPUR RD MUSKEGO WI 53150-3433 

FMT CO CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO DAISY GRAWOIG 2123 STRATFORD LN GLENVIEW IL 60026-5745 

FUENTES, MAXIMINO & DONNA N KUPILIK JT TEN 9 MAY CT ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570-2700 

FUNG, YUK 4657 NW 89 AVE SUNRISE FL 33351 

GARTZ, CATHERINE A 2057 AVALON RIDGE CIR FENTON MO 63026 

GARTZ, CATHERINE ANN 2057 AVALON RIDGE CIR FENTON MO 63026-7808 

GEE, DONALD N & SALLY 3115 SUNRISE RIDGE LN HACIENDA HTS CA 91745-6251 

GERSTEN, ROSLYN BUBBlE 5 CHERRY LANE SCARSDALE NY 10583-3117 

GLENNON, ALLAH 858 COLLEGE PARKWAY APT. 101 ROCKVILLE MD 20850 

GRAHAM, JAMES QUALITECH CONSULTANTS 363 SW 161 AVE. HOLLYWOOD FL 33027 

GRAWOIG, JACK & DAISY GRAWOIG 2123 STRATFORD LH GLEHVIEW IL 60026-5745 

HALL, ROBERT JOHN 80 FIFTH AVE WESTBURY MY 11590 

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY BANKRUPTCY UNIT, T-1-55 HARTFORD PLAZA HARTFORD CT 06115 

HEIHEMAN, JAMES D 309 KINGSDOWN DR CROSSVILLE TN 38558-9019 

HERTNER, HERBERT H R/O IRA E*TRADE  CUSTODIAN 2755 PINEHURST WESTON FL 33332-1807 

HESLIN, ELEANOR J & ROBERT K JT 

TEN/WROS 

140 BRAVADO LANE PALM BEACH SHO FL 33404-6203 

HOME INSURANCE COMPANY IN LIQUIDATION, THE 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET MANCHESTER NH 03101 

HOOTEN, 	SHEILA 2417 CONNIE DRIVE CANYON LAKE TX 78133 

HUMBLES, JAMES & SHARON HUMBLES JT TEN 96 GRAND VIEW RD WASHINGTON VA 22747-2008 

HUOTT, RICHARD 1056 NW 7TH ST BOCA RATON FL 33485-3481 

IBEY, MIKE H 1500 ADAMS AVE 104-A COSTA MESA CA 92626 

JAIN, PREM P KOMKUM JAIN 10806 CRIPPEM VALE CT RESTON VA 20194-1419 

JOHNSON, ANTHONY 810 HE 51ST STREET POMPANO BEACH FL 33068 

JOSE LLOREDA CAMACHO & CO S.A. CALLE 72 HO. 5-83 FLOOR 5TH BOGOTA COLOMBIA 

JOSEPH, HENRITUDE 1400 NW 2ND AVE APT # 1 MILTON MANORS FL 33331 

KANNER, JOSEPH 397 DAUB AVE HEWLETT NY 11557-1133 

KIN, YONG H & YONG CHUL JT TEN 588 COLONY CIRCLE FORT OGLETHORPE GA 30742 

KLABEN, JASON IRA ROLLOVER TO AMERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 121 BESEMER HILL RD ITHACA MY 
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POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Claim Name 	 Address Information 	 - 

KLABEN, JASON 14850-8709 

KOLESINSKY, PAUL J 94 GREENSBORO RD DEDHAM MA 02026-5220 

KORBETT, VICKIE LEE ROTH IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 42355 CHAPARRAL DR TEMECULA CA 92592 

KOSIK, 	ILSE L & AUSTIN JT TEN 403 OLD STAGE RD SPOTSWOOD NJ 08884-1117 

LEE, 	YEE 6549 SOMERSET DRIVE APT J-105 BOCA BATON FL 33433 

LEOPARDI, JOSEPH & JANICE LEOPARDI 41 HALSTEAD DR MANCHESTER NJ 08759 

LEUNG, MICHELLE K 5916 WOODLAND POINT PL FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33319 

LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING SERVICES 100 LIBERTY WAY - P.O. BOX 1525 DOVER NH 

03820-1525  

LUTZE, DALE R IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN N55 W 21404 LOGAN DR MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 

MANDEL, GARY & JANINE MANDEL JTWROS 281 OCEAN AVENUE LAWRENCE NY 11559-2010 

MCGUIRE, PETER J JR JACQUELINE L MCGUIRE P0 BOX 144 SKULL VALLEY AZ 86338-0144 

MCKINNEY, EDWARD 15 CR 459 CORINTH MS 38834 

MORAN, ELIZABETH 1201 FURNACE RD PITTSFORD VT 05763-9342 

MOYE, TIMOTHY W 2530 N MARKET ST AKRON OH 44313 

MUKHERJEE, DIPANKAR, MD 2921 TELESTAR COURT 140 FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-1205 

MUKHERJEE, DIPANKAR, MD AND PUNAM MUKHERJEE JTWROS 2921 TELESTAR CT # 140 FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-1205 

MUNIZ, CARLOS M. - TTEE CARLOS N MUNIZ LIVING TRUST 0/A 6/7/07 45 HANCOCK COMMONS YAPHANK NY 11980 

NELSON, MARK S ROTH IRA FCC AS CUSTODIAN 410 LOMOND LOOP BAGLEY MM 56621 

NEUMEISTER, RICHARD 8111 FLOSS LANE EAST AMHERST MY 14051 

NEUNEISTER, RICHARD 8111 FLOSS LANE EAST AMHERST MY 14051-0000 

NORMAN, GARY G & MARIANNE JT TEN 502 HERRERA CT THE VILLAGES FL 32159-9251 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO DEBORAH L ZALIHSKI IRA 35692 SIMON CLINTON IMP MI 48035 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO HAMS VON BERNTHAL IRA 6890 COMMERCE RD ORCHARD LAKE MI 48324 

OTR /STR (OHIO PARTNERSHIP) 4740 S.W. 	15TH 	AVENUE SUITE D FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33309-0000 

PATEL, 	JAYESH 451 LONDON BRIDGE RD LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 86403-4642 

PELMAR ENGINEERING LTD. 445 MIDWEST RD. SUITE 8 TORONTO ON NiP 4Y9 CANADA 

PERLUKE, DONNA L 64 INMAN AVENUE COLOMIA NJ 07067 

PERRY, RUBY 5 1920 ERREL DOWLEN ROAD PLEASANT VIEW TN 37146 

PETA-GAY A MATTIS 15007 YORKTOWN COLONY DR HOUSTON TX 77084-1499 

PTC COST IRA FBO SALLY E. GEISTWEIT 15617 5 W SHILO WAY MCMINNVILLE OR 97128 

PTC COST IRA ROLLOVER FBO PATRICIA J. PERRY 22330 LAKE DR. N.W. PIERSON MI 49339 

PTC COST ROLLOVER IRA FBO BARBARA J. GOULD 6635 SAND LAKE RD SAND LAKE MI 49343 

R FOWLE & A FOWLE TTEE THE FOWLE FAMILY TRUST 0/A DID 01/27/2004 PD BOX 27 BROWNS VALLEY CA 95918 

RAND, JAY J 1068 BROOK AVE BRONX NY 10456-5204 

REGES, AMY 4729 STATE ROUTE 414 BURDETT NY 14818 

RODGERS, PAUL LARRY 233 KARNES DR FRANKLIN IN 37064-5759 

RUSSELL, JAMES JR & CAROL EDITH RUSSELL JT TEN BROS 358 N HICKORY ST MASSAPEQUA NY 11758-2733 

SCHAER-LANGE, LINDA 20232 MURRAY HILL RD BLOOMINGTON IL 61705 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO SALLY J BATTIAS ROLLOVER IRA 1016 WYNDHAN WAY SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695 

SERGEANT MAJOR ASSOCIATES, INC. C/O JERRY N. HALEVA, PRESIDENT 915 L STREET, 	SUITE 1140 SACRAMENTO CA 95814 

SIDHU, SAMARPREET CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST ROTH CONTRIBUTORY IRA 669 FISHER CIR FOLSOM CA 

95630 

SIEVERSON, MARTIN PETER ROLLOVER IRA TD ANERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 12915 54TH AVE SE EVERETT WA 98208-9530 

SIMMONS, RUSSELL L SEP IRA TO ANERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 9817 SHADOW WOOD DR HOUSTON TX 77080-7107 

SINGH, LACHMAN 1777 SUNSET AVE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 

SVOBODA, EDWARD 33705 PARK TRAIL CENTER CITY MN 55012-9619 

TAYLOR, KEVIN DUANE CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST ROTH CONTRIBUTORY IRA 57 MEADOW BROOK FARM RD 

BEAUFORT SC 29907 

TESCH, NORMAN RAY & SHERYL MARIE TESCH JTWROS 14902 E BELLE TERRE AVE VERADALE WA 99037-8204 
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POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIsT 

Claim Name 	 Address Information 
TOP VALUE FABRICS, 	INC P0 BOX 2050 CARMEL IN 46082 

TRAYLOR, EDDIE K DARLENE J TRAYLOR TTEE E K & D J TRAYLOR JOINT REV TR U/A 7/1/97, 3113 

CASTELLANO NAY CEDAR PARK TX 78613-4353 

TRUITT, JAMES F - TTEE UNDER THE WILL OF CHARLOTTE C FBO DOROTHY BURTON TRUITT 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE 

LUTHERVILLE MD 21093-4751 

TRUITT, JAMES F. JR NON-PURPOSE LOAN ACCOUNT 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE LUTHERVILLE ND 21093-4751 

TRUITT, JAMES F. JR DOROTHY B TRUITT TENANT BY ENTIRETY 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE L(JTHERVILLE ND 

21093-4751  

UNITED STATES DEBT RECOVERY hA, LLC TRANSFEROR: DEBT ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC 940 SOUTHWOOD BL, 	SUITE 101 INCLINE 

VILLAGE NV 89451 

VON BERNTHAL, HANS E TRUSTEE HANS E VON BERNTHAL LIVING TRUST U/A DTD 8/23/2000 6890 COMMERCE ROAD ORCHARD 

LAKE MI 48324 

WALLACE, ROBERT J 6123 SUMMER CREEK CIR DALLAS TX 75231 

WATTIER, JERRY L SIMPLE IRA-PERSHING LLC CUST 321 W 4TH ST PIERRE SD 57501-1625 

WEBB, VIRGIL R., 	JR & PATSY J. WEBB 1742 CR 1002 GREENVILLE TX 75401 

WELLS FARGO BANK ROTH C/F CHERYL K MEYER 2815 EDDY LN EAU CLAIRE WI 54703-1207 

HELLS FARGO BANK ROTH C/F PAUL G MEYER 2815 EDDY LN EAU CLAIRE WI 54703-1207 

WICH-LAYMAN, LISA A 815 WORTHINGTON WAY WILMINGTON NC 28411-6139 

ZALINSKI, MICHAEL T & DEBORAH L JT TEN 35692 SIMON CLINTON TWP MI 48035 

Total Creditor count 105 
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EXHIBIT B 



POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Claim Name 	 Address Information 	 - 

ABRAHAM TRAUBE & HELEN TRAUBE JT TEN 1269 46TH STREET BROOKLYN NY 11219-2027 

ABRAHAM, DAN 1512 5 SIOUX ST SIOUX FALLS SD 57103-2257 

ANDERSON, JOHN H 2314 CENTRE AVE. BELLMORE NY 11710-3409 

ANDERSON, ROBERT J. & CAROLYN JT TEN 39 EMILIE DR CENTER NORICHES NY 11934 

AU, JOHN EUELETH CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST IRA ROLLOVER 7244 KIPU PL HONOLULU HI 96825 

BAINE, DONALD AND CAROL S BAINE JTTEN 18004 NORTH 93RD PLACE SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255 

BANKS, WALTER L 102 MCCULLEY NEW FRANKLIN NO 65274-9453 

BELL, YVONNE N 1443 GRANT ST VICTORIA BC V8R 1M4 CANADA 

BELTZ, JAMES R 1025 SAUNDERS LANE WEST CHESTER PA 19380-4217 

BEVERLY E JOHNSON ROLLOVER IRA TO AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 6814 COLLINSDALE RD BALTIMORE MD 21234-5936 

BILAWSKY, BERNARD & HARRIETTE 140 EAST DR N MASSAPEQUA NY 11758-1618 

BILELLA, BARBARA A 167 CUSHING AVENUE WILLISTOM PARK NY 11596 

BOWEN, DANIEL I & KAY J BOWEN JTWROS 10503 OAK VALLEY TRAIL AUSTIN TX 78736 

BRAZIER, CRESSEY W TR FBO CRESSEY N BRAZIER MD PA PENSION PLN 22 SAINT CROIX DR CALAIS ME 04619-4230 

BREHM, JAMES WILLIAM & LANA S. JTWROS 1720 TICE RD FALLING WATERS WV 25419 

BURK, WALTER E IRA ROLLOVER TD ANERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 2358 JAYNA LANE LA CRESCENTA CA 

91214-1527 

BUSS, 	JOYCE B TOD DID 4/22/9 P0 BOX 7 LEOPOLIS WI 54948-0007 

CARLEY, PATRICK J & NANCY JT TEN 207 NUNGER HILL RD WESTFIELD MA 01085-4591 

CARR, FRANCIS CARR & HEATHER JT TEN 43 SHOPE COVE RD FRANKLIN NC 28734-0289 

CAVANAUGH, HELEN J AND PAMELA SPINELLI JTTEN 808 EAST COWBOY COVE TRAIL QUEEN CREEK AZ 85243 

CERRI, ROBERT J 3841 SEDGEMOORE DRIVE SANTA ROSA CA 95404-7620 

CHARLES SCHWAB TRUST CO TTEE ADAMS AND REESE LLP 401K PSP FBO MARK C SURPRENANT 1653 SONIAT ST NEW ORLEANS 

LA 70115 

CHARLESOM, JUDE T 1288 GENERATIONS DRIVE P0 BOX 390 WATERS MI 49797 

CHRISTOPHER, RUSSELL L 8111 ELIZABETH LAKE RD LEONA VALLEY CA 93551 

CLEMENTS, STEVEN B 2066 H 161ST ST TORRANCE CA 90504-1606 

COHEN, RONALD 25301 SCOTIA RD HUNTINGTON WOODS MI 48070 

COLE FAMILY TRUST UA 07 21 95 ROBERT I COLE OR SHEILA COLE TR 49 E 73RD ST # 9G NEW YORK NY 

10021 

COMBS, ROBERT S & COLLEEN N 

O BRIEN (ENT) 

6217 SHARP ROAD SWARTZ CREEK MI 48473 

COPLAN, MICHAEL B & RENEE COPLAN JT 

WROS 

172 RIVERCLIFF DR MILFORD CT 06460-4913 

COX, 	IVAN RAY 226 RUBY LAKE LANE WINTER HAVEN FL 33884-3266 

COZZI, ANTHONY AND MARYLEE COZZI JTWROS 324A WOODBRIDGE DR RIDGE NY 11961-1301 

COST FPO NANCY S ROGERS RRA FBO NANCY S ROGERS 86 SALT CREEK PL PAWLEYS ISL SC 

2 958 5-7 947 

CUST FPO MR CHARLES J. PATE IRRA FBO MR CHARLES J. PATE 10520 BARAGA ST TAYLOR MI 

48180-3758  

CUST FPO WILLIAM I BRENNER MD IRA FBO WILLIAM I BRENNER ND 526 N REXFORD DR BEVERLY 

HILLS CA 90210-3310 

DAVIS, SCOTT LIGGETT AND LEA C 8912 MONEYMAKER DR KNOXVILLE TN 37923-1119 

DELLA RATTA, JOAN IRA TO AMERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 86 ELM ST HICKSVILLE NY 11801-3133 

DELLIBOVI, ANGELO G 219 MALCOLM AVE GARFIELD NJ 07026 

DI NAPOLI, JOSEPH PATRICK DESIGNATED BEME PLAN/TOO 15 JAMES DR NANUET NY 10954 

DOERRIES, KAREN ELIZABETH ANN L CAMPBELL JT TEN 713 CARMENERE DR KENNER LA 70065 

DONNA WALLNER TR FBO DONNA WALLMER REV TRUST UA JUN 09 	2003 S84W12785 BLUE HERON IN MUSKEGO WI 

53150-4236 

DOOREN, LEONARD H & VIVIAN K JT TEN 565 PRINCETON AVE BRICK NJ 08724-4857 

DYKE, THOMAS C - TTEE 401K SAVINGS INCENTIVE PLAN P0 BOX 352M ALPINE CA 91903-0352 
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POINT BLANK SOLUTIONS INC. 

SERVICE LIST 

Claim Name 	 Address Information 
EDWARD D JONES & CO CUSTODIAN FBO HAROLD A THORNTON JR 	IRA 192 COMMON WAY JESUP GA 31545-8508 

EDWARD D JONES & CO CUSTODIAN FBO FRANK HOGGINS 	 RTH 1719 BURNHAN ROAD FORT SMITH AR 72903-3203 

EILERS, STANLEY G & CAROL R JTWROS 5070 NORTHRIDGE POINT CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52403-1073 

ELLIOTT, GERALD B 12235 CARDOVA CT STERLING HEIGHTS MI 48312-3114 

ERLIHDA B CARLOS LIVING TRUST UA 04 26 95 ERLINDA B CARLOS TR 159 E 305T APT20A NEW YORK NY 10016 

FERBER, JODY 40 TIMBERRIDGE HOLBROOK NY 11741 

FERRY, TIMOTHY BRIAN CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST IRA CONTRIBUTORY 2143 LAKE VIEW RIDGE DR NE SOLON 

IA 52333 

FMT CO COST IRA FBO MATHILDE P ALTER S67W12826 LARKSPUR RD NUSKEGO WI 53150-3433 

FMT CO COST IRA ROLLOVER FBO DR ROBERTO BENEDETTI 2848 GLEN HOLLOW DR CLEARWATER FL 33761-3310 

FWT CO COST IRA ROLLOVER FBO DAISY GRAWOIG 2123 STRATFORD LN GLENVIEW IL 60026-5745 

FWT CO COST IRA ROLLOVER FBO CELIA SOAREZ 9140 SW 123RD CT APT 302 MIAMI FL 33186-4129 

FNTC CUSTODIAN - ROTH IRA FBO GAIL A O’DONNELL 4 OLD STAGE TRL CLOVER SC 29710-8931 

FMTC CUSTODIAN - ROTH IRA FBO PADMA C VAIDYANATHAN 4874 HIGHLAND PLACE CT RICHMOND HIS OH 44143-2789 

FMTC CUSTODIAN - ROTH IRA FBO CHRISTIAN STANLEY 2355 HILGARD AVE APT #204 BERKELEY CA 94709-1343 

FONAREV, LEE J & NERINGA T JT WROS 602 HUDSON AVE RIVERVALE NJ 07675-6221 

FORGASH, JAMES R JR. AND KRISTIN M FORGASH JTTEN 2628 ARSENAL ST. ST LOUIS MO 63118 

FRANCIS, CARL W & KATHLEEN CO-TRUSTEES FRANCIS LIVINF TRUST, U/A DTD 2-16-99 21223 BRIAR COURT ST CLAIR SHORES MI 

48081 

FRANCIS, CHARLES 132 BROADVIEW AVE FAIRT1ONT WV 26554-1422 

FRITZ, JAMES N & FLORENCE JT/TEN 20121 AVALON STREET ST CLAIR SHORES MI 48080-1788 

FUENTES, MAXININO & DONNA M KOPILIK JT TEN 9 MAY CT ROCKVILLE CTR NY 11570-2700 

FUHRMAN, DANIEL R AND WENDY A FUHRMAN JTTEN 49882 CRYSTALLINE DR MACOMB MI 48044-1772 

GALLAGHER, CHARLES A. & BETT JT TEN 55 EL CANINO REAL PORT ST LOCIE FL 34952 

GARAMI, JANOS 18 ANVIL MILLWAY NORTH YORK ON N21, 1R1 CANADA 

GARTZ, CATHERINE A 2057 AVALON RIDGE CIR FENTON MD 63026 

GARTZ, CATHERINE ANN 2057 AVALON RIDGE CIR FENTON MO 63026-7808 

GEE, DONALD H & SALLY 3115 SUNRISE RIDGE LN HACIENDA HTS CA 91745-6251 

GETSON, LEE F & MARGARET R GETSON JT 

TEN 

7 HAMILTON COURT SOUTHAMPTON NJ 08088 

GLENNON, ALLAN 858 COLLEGE PARKWAY APT. 101 ROCKVILLE MD 20850 

GOTTLIEB, CAROLYN E 248 ANNADALE ROAD STATEN ISLAND NY 10312-1539 

GRAWOIG, JACK & DAISY GRAWOIG 2123 STRATFORD LN GLENVIEW IL 60026-5745 

GRAY, DOUGLAS H & KIMBERLY E TRS FBO DOUGLAS H GRAY LIVING TRUST OA AUG 01 	2003 569 PEARL BEACH RD 

COLDWATER MI 49036-8070 

GOLINO, GREGORY C IRA VFTC AS CUSTODIAN ROTH ACCOUNT 5680 5 CENTENARY RD WILLIAMSON NY 

14589-9318 

GUPTA, NARENDAR K CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST IRA ROLLOVER 33 LAMBERT JOHNSON DR OCEAN NJ 07712 

GUPTA, NARENDAR K & RUKMANI GUPTA JT TEN 33 LAMBERT JOHNSON DR OCEAN NJ 07712 

GUPTA, ROKMANI CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST IRA ROLLOVER 33 LAMBERT JOHNSON DR OCEAN NJ 07712 

HALL, ROBERT JOHN 80 FIFTH AVE WESTRURY NY 11590 

HAMMER, BEVERLY ANN CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST ROTH CONTRIBUTORY IRA 8433 LITTLE RD MINNEAPOLIS 

NN 55437 

HANNA, CHRISTINA N 20893 WOODLAND GLEN DR APT 202 NORTHVILLE MI 48167 

HANNAY, RICHARD AND PHYLLIS V. HANNAY JTWROS 20 INDIAN RIVER ROAD LINDALE GA 30147 

HANNIGAN, MAORY 4565 GREENVIEW DRIVE EL DORADO HILLS CA 95762 

HEINEMAN, JAMES D 309 KINGSDOWN DR CROSSVILLE TN 38558-9019 

HESLIN, ELEANOR J & ROBERT K JT 

TEN! WROS 

140 BRAVADO LANE PALM BEACH SHO FL 33404-6203 

HICKS, DENZEL WAYNE JUDY N HICKS JT TEN TOD SUBJECT TO STA TOD RULES 1112 STARLEAF DR MANSFIELD TX 
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HICKS, DENZEL WAYNE 76063 

HILL, BRENDA S 2351 WINELEAS RD DECATUR GA 30033 

HOLMES, DOUGLAS A - IRA FBO PERSHING LLC AS CUSTODIAN 2745 SQUALL KING DR LAKE HAVASU AZ 86404-3316 

HOOTEN, SHEILA 2417 CONNIE DRIVE CANYON LAKE TX 78133 

HUGGINS, FRANK 1719 BURNHAM RD FORT SMITH AR 72903-3203 

HUMBLES, JAMES & SHARON HUMBLES JT TEN 96 GRAND VIEW RD WASHINGTON VA 22747-2008 

JACOBS, JAMES & DIANE JTTEN 5734 BINGHAN TROY MI 48098 

JAIN, PRAM P KUMKUM JAIN 10806 CRIPPEN VALE CT RESTON VA 20194-1419 

JENKINSON, FREDERICK 166 SARAH FERN CT LAPEER MI 48446-4136 

JOHNSON, LEON N 911 OAKMONT DR THIEF RIVER FALLS MN 56701 

JOHNSON, LORETTA C AND ALBERT C JOHNSON JTTEN 39728 BONNIE CT CLINTON TWP MI 48038 

KANNER, JOSEPH 397 DAUB AVE HEWLETT NY 11557-1133 

KELEHER, EMILY D & STEPHEN M JTWROS 105 5 12TH STREET # 204 PHILADELPHIA PA 19107 

KEMP, VELMA E & JOHN R KEMP TTEE VELMA E KEMP REV TRUST FBO LINDA K INGLE LAWRENCE/STEVEN R KEMP, 7903 E FRITO 

DR MESA AZ 85208-5906 

KERN, KENNETH H 4222 MILLCREST CT ROANOKE VA 24018 

KIM, YONG H & YONG CHUL JT TEN 588 COLONY CIRCLE FORT OGLETHORPE GA 30742 

KIN YIP CHU & SO MEl NG 4338 	HAZELWOOD CRES BURNABY BC V5G 2R2 CANADA 

KING, KENNETH D - TTEE KENNY D KING REVOCABLE TRUST U/A 06/08/04, FBO KENNY D KING 2951 N GOVERNEOUR 

ST APT 107 WICHITA KS 67226-1763 

KLABEN, JASON IRA ROLLOVER TD ANERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 121 BESEMER HILL RD ITHACA NY 

14850-8709 

KLATT, JAMES J ROTH IRA TD ANERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 2951 MEADOW LAWN LANE THE VILLAGES 

FL 32162-8534 

KLINE, CAROL 2980 CLYDE RD HIGHLAND MI 48357 

KOENIGSBERG, MARY ANNE & STEVEN JT TEN TOD SUBJECT TO STA TOD RULES 2133 UNIVERSITY DR S CLEARWATER FL 33764 

KOENIGSBERG, MARY ANNE & STEVEN TRS FRO MARY ANNE KOENIGSBERG TRUST 	UA JUN 4 	1998 2133 UNIVERSITY DR S 

CLEARWATER FL 33764-4835 

KOLESINSKY, PAUL J 94 GREENSBORO RD DEDHAN MA 02026-5220 

KORBETT, VICKIE LEE ROTH IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 42355 CHAPARRAL DR TEMECULA CA 92592 

KORDISTAS, DIMITRIS NICK 43 FIELDSTONE DR SOMERVILLE NJ 08876 

KOSIK, 	ILSE L & AUSTIN JT TEN 403 OLD STAGE RD SPOTSWOOD NJ 08884-1117 

KROFEL, JACK J & SYLVIA A JT BROS 26097 N GERALDINE LN BARRINGTON IL 60010 

LAN LING SUN IRA TD ANERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 20 CONFUCIUS PLAZA APT 19D NEW YORK NY 

10002 

LANDOLPH, ALFRED - IRA TD ANERITRADE IN CUSTODIAN 8448 FRANKLIN AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90069 

LANNY DAVID STRAIN ROLLOVER IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 6 ELDORADO DR CHESTNUT RIDGE NY 10977-6406 

LANSPA, MARGARET F 9933 ESSEX DR OMAHA NE 68114 

LEOPARDI, JOSEPH & JANICE LEOPARDI 41 HALSTEAD DR MANCHESTER NJ 08759 

LESTER, WILLIAM N 1800 HOOD ST SPRINGFIELD IL 62703 

LOPEZ, RAFAEL R - IRA 14200 LEANING PINE DRIVE MIAMI LAKES FL 33014 

LUTZE, DALE R IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN N55 H 21404 LOGAN DR MENOMONEE FALLS WI 53051 

MANDEL, GARY & JANINE HANDEL JTWROS 281 OCEAN AVENUE LAWRENCE NY 11559-2010 

MANNING, MITCHELL H JR 111-E BREEZEWOOD DR GREENVILLE NC 27858-7909 

MARSHALL, THEODORE J & JENNIFER R COBERLY JTWROS 965 SOUTH ATLANTIC AVE. COCOA BEACH FL 32931-2422 

MCCLOUD, THOMAS H & 	CAROL L JT TEN 11001 N. 	COSBY AVE. KANSAS CITY NO 64154 

MCCOY, MAUREEN 9029 KILBOURN AV SKOKIE IL 60076 

MCGUIRE, PETER J JR JACQUELINE L MCGUIRE P0 BOX 144 SKULL VALLEY AZ 86338-0144 

MCVEAN, RICHARD D & SANDRA K MCVEAN JT BROS 516 NANTUCKET DRIVE TEMPLE TERRACE FL 33617 

MEIERS, 	DENIS L 11393 E SORREL LN SCOTTSDALE AZ 85259-5880 
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MICHAEL R GULMETTI TRUST NO M-25 UA 07 08 96 MICHAEL R GULMETTI 920 N 4TH AVE STURGEON BAY WI 

54235-2308 

MINCEY, BENISE L 6383 INDEPENDENCE DR COLUMBUS GA 31909-4409 

MODICA, ANTHONY GERARD 8463 W WINDSOR AVE CHICAGO IL 60656 

MORAN, ELIZABETH 1201 FURNACE RD PITTSFORD VT 05763-9342 

MOYE, TIMOTHY W 2530 H MARKET ST AKRON OH 44313 

MUKHERJEE, DIPANKAR, MD 2921 TELESTAR COURT 140 FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-1205 

MUKHERJEE, DIPANKAR, MD AND PUNAN NUKHERJEE JTWROS 2921 TELESTAR CT # 140 FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-1205 

MUNIZ, CARLOS N. - TTEE CARLOS M MUNIZ LIVING TRUST U/A 6/7/07 45 HANCOCK COMMONS YAPHANK NY 11980 

MURRAY, MAUREEN R. 	- IRA FCC AS CUSTODIAN PD BOX 100457 DENVER CO 80250-0457 

NANROCKI, RONALD M TRAD IRA VFTC AS CUSTODIAN 3971 N VILLAGE ST BUCKEYE AZ 85396-3558 

NEER, EUGENE F TOD SUBJECT TO STA TOD RULES 503 BURKATH RD APT 107 WARRENSBURG MO 64093 

NELSON, DIANNE L AND DAVID P NELSON TTEES DIANNE L. 	& DAVID P. NELSON TRUST DID 12-2-98, 	10842 196TH AVE. BIG 

RAPIDS MI 49307 

NELSON, MARK S ROTH IRA FCC AS CUSTODIAN 410 LDMDND LOOP BAGLEY MN 56621 

NFS/FMTC IRA FBO PHYLLIS BROOKS 4 APPLETREE DRIVE MATAWAN NJ 07747 

NFS/FMTC IRA FBD WILMA E BURLEY 7071 ISLAND VILLAGE DRIVE LONG BEACH CA 90803 

NFS/FMTC ROTH IRA FBD BRENDA G VOWELL 324 HICKORY LANE JACKSBORO TN 37757 

NORMAN, GARY G & MARIANNE JT TEN 502 HERRERA CT THE VILLAGES FL 32159-9251 

O’BRIEN, 	DAYLE R & BARBARA A JTENT 22737 LINGEMANN ST CLAIR SHORES MI 48080 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO DEBORAH L ZALINSKI IRA 35692 SIMON CLINTON TWP MI 48035 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO LORETTA C JOHNSON IRA 39728 BONNIE CLINTON TWP MI 48038-2805 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN STANLEY A WATKINS 	(DEC’D) 	IRA FBO CYNDI WATKINS 	(8ENEF) 	38085 HURON POINTE 

DRIVE HARRISON TWP NI 48045 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO DORIS MARZILLI RLVR IRA 26145 BRETTONWOODS STREET MADISON HEIGHTS MI 48071 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO BARBARA A O’BRIEN RLVR IRA 22737 LINGEMANN ST ST CLAIR SHORES MI 

48080-2129  

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO TERESA K ZULICK IRA 21101 MADISON SAINT CLAIR SHORES MI 48081 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO ERNST PFEIFFER RLVR IRA 31230 BEECHWOOD DRIVE WARREN MI 48088-2024 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO EDWARD SIELOFF IRA 27474 NORMA WARREN MI 48093 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO JAMES R RENTZ IRA 575 H. DRAYTON FERNDALE MI 48220 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBD JUDY C MESSER IRA R/O 5154 FREDRICK DR STERLING HEIGHTS NI 48310 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBD PARIS E MESSER RLVR IRA 5154 FREDRICK DR STERLING HEIGHTS MI 48310 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO GERALD B ELLIOTT IRA 12235 CARDOVA CT STERLING HEIGHTS MI 48312-3114 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO HANS VON BERNTHAL IRA 6890 COMMERCE RD ORCHARD LAKE MI 48324 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO CAROL C KLINE IRA 2980 CLYDE HIGHLAND MI 48357 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO WILLIAM SLANGER IRA 3766 PRAIRIE GRANDVILLE MI 49418 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO JUDE T CHARLESTON IRA 1288 GENERATIONS DRIVE P0 BOX 390 WATERS MI 49797 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO BRIAN E GARTZ IRA 2057 AVALON RIDGE dR FENTON MD 63026 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO BENJAMIN RICHMAN IRA 112 SAN NARITA WAY PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33418 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBD CHARLES A GALLAGHER IRA 55 EL CAMINO REAL PORT ST LUCIE FL 34952 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBD SHIRLEY A HUNTER ROTH IRA 408 RENW000 LAFAYETTE LA 70503 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO HELEN J CAVANAUGH IRA 808 EAST COWBOY COVE TRAIL QUEEN CREEK AZ 85243 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO JACK BARR RLVR IRA 6340 K DOVE VALLEY RD CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO MARY ANN BARR IRA 6340 E DOVE VALLEY RD CAVE CREEK AZ 85331 

OPPENHEIMER & CO INC CUSTODIAN FBO JACQUELINE K BOUCHARD IRA 440 FAIRWAY COURT SEASIDE DR 97138 

PEARSON, WILLIAM CUST TANNER C PEARSON UNIF TRANS MIN ACT IN P0 BOX 127 FLORA IN 46929-0127 

PEARSON, WILLIAM CUST COLE R PEARSON UNIF TRANS MIN ACT IN P0 BOX 127 FLORA IN 46929-0127 

PEARSON, WILLIAM J PD BOX 127 FLORA IN 46929-0127 

PEARSON, WILLIAM J & CAROLYN K PEARSON JT TEN PD BOX 127 FLORA IN 46929-0127 
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PERLUKE, DONNA L 64 INMAN AVENUE COLONIA NJ 07067 

PETA-GAY A MATTIS 15007 YORKTOWN COLONY DR HOUSTON TX 77084-1499 

PHILIPS, CLIFFORD J 4069 5 QUEEN PALM DR TUCSON AZ 85730 

POIDOMANI, BENJAMIN VAUGHN POIDONANI 51 MCCONNELL AVE BAYPORT NY 11705 

PRODIN, KEVIN 25764 RONALD ROSEVILLE MI 48066 

PTC CUST IRA FBO DEBRA A. BEHRENWALD 202 CHESTNUT HOWARD CITY MI 49329 

PTC CUST IRA FBO ELLEN B. ROTHWELL 2333 LAKEHURST NE GRAND RAPIDS NI 49525 

PTC CUST IRA FBO JAMES R LARKIN 145 E PATTERSON RD SANTA MARIA CA 93455 

PTC CUST IRA FBO SALLY E. GEISTWEIT 15617 S W SHILO WAY MCMINNVILLE OR 97128 

PTC CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO DIANNE L NELSON 10842 196TH AVE BIG RAPIDS NI 49307 

PTC CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO FRANCES L HOITENGA 3078 BASS LAKE RD PIERSON MI 49339 

PTC CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO CARL A HOITENGA 3078 N BASS LAKE RD PIERSON MI 49339 

PTC CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO PATRICIA J. PERRY 22330 LAKE DR. N.W. PIERSON MI 49339 

PTC CUST IRA ROLLOVER FBO N. RICHARD WYLIE 0-446 LEONARD ST. GRAND RAPIDS NI 49544 

PTC CUST ROLLOVER IRA FBO BARBARA J. GOULD 6635 SAND LAKE RD SAND LAKE NI 49343 

PTC CUST SEP IRA FBO DAVID DANIEL YONKER 9426 E. ONE MILE RD WHITE CLOUD MI 49349 

PUGLIESE, 	VIRGINIA & RICHARD A. JT TEN 35 HOWARD ST NEW YORK NY 10013 

PURVIS, JAMES B JR 2063 GOLD HILL RD CONCORD NC 28025-7939 

QUAN, WING GAY 56 MULBERRY ST APT # 29 NEW YORK NY 10013-4320 

RAGAP, 	STEPHEN B & DENISE J JTTEN 22300 CUNNINGHAM AVENUE WARREN NI 48091 

RAN FAM LIMITED 1223 COUNTRY CLUB CIR BIRMINGHAM AL 35244-1407 

RAND, JAY J 1068 BROOK AVE BRONX NY 10456-5204 

REGES, 	AMY 4729 STATE ROUTE 414 BURDETT NY 14818 

REILLY, JOHN J & DIANA K & JOHN C JT 

TEN 

1614 SHANNON WAY MELVILLE NY 11747 

RODGERS, PAUL LARRY 233 KARNES DR FRANKLIN IN 37064-5759 

RODRIGUEZ, PHILLIP V & VIRGINIA N CALHOUN JT TEN 406 BELLE MONTI CT APTOS CA 95003 

ROHDE, 	JERI L & ROGER E JT TEN 609 NORNINGSIDE DR BREMEN IN 46506 

ROTH, RANDALL D 3867 STUMP AVE 	SW MASSILLON OH 44646-9445 

RUSSELL, JAMES JR & CAROL EDITH RUSSELL JT TEN WROS 358 N HICKORY ST NASSAPEQUA NY 11758-2733 

SADIGIANIS, CLAIRE P0 BOX 951 ALPINE NJ 07620 

SCHAER-LANGE, LINDA 20232 MURRAY HILL RD BLOOMINGTON IL 61705 

SCHIRALLI, NICHOLAS C 	& JENNY D SCHIRALLI JT WROS 1005 SOPHMORE COURT DURHAM NC 27713-6583 

SCHOP, KENNETH CUSTODIAN FOR GRACE SCHOP UNTIL AGE 21 33928 KLEIN RD FRASER NI 48026 

SCHULTZ, DOUG J 479 SCRANTON ST AURORA CO 80011-8422 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO SHER R SPARANO ROTH IRA 7020 108TH ST APT 5P FOREST HILLS NY 11375 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO NORMAN E TRUE IRA 3024 MAGNOLIA CIRCLE NACUNGIE PP. 18062 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO NELSON TEAGUE ROTH IRA 121 TUNA ST HOLDEN BEACH NC 28462 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO SALLY J BATTIAS ROLLOVER IRA 1016 WYNDHAM WAY SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695 

SCOTTRADE INC CUST FBO BEVERLY ANN BURKE ROTH IRA 5205 HUNTERS RIDGE RD APT 215 FORT WORTH TX 76132 

SEDLOFF, GEORGE & NANCY SEDLOFF IRS FBO GEORGE SEDLOFF & NANCY SEDLOFF REV TRUST UA SEP 26 	1996 2532 80TH PL 

KENOSHA WI 53143 

SEUFERT, CHRISTOPHER J., 	SR FBO CHRISTOPHER J SEUFERT JR BENE COVERDELL SVNGS TD BK USA COST BOX 59 CENTRAL 

STREET FRANKLIN NH 03235 

SEUFERT, CHRISTOPHER J., SR FBO MEGAN N SEUFERT BENE COVERDELL SVNGS P0 BOX 59 CENTRAL STREET FRANKLIN NH 

03235 

SIDHU, 	SAMARPREET CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST ROTH CONTRIBUTORY IRA 669 FISHER dR FOLSON CA 

95630 

SIEVERSON, MARTIN PETER ROLLOVER IRA TD ANERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 12915 54TH AVE SE EVERETT WA 98208-9530 

SILVERS, DAN 3150 W CALHOUN PKWY #402 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55416 
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SIMMONS, HERBERT G & ELIZABETH H TEN 

COM 

11419 SAGEYORK DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77089-4209 

SIMMONS, RUSSELL L SEP IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 9817 SHADOW WOOD DR HOUSTON TX 77080-7107 

SIMPSON, DENNIS W & CAROL A TTEES SIMPSON FAMILY LIV TRUST U/A DID 12/08/03 7880 GILDERSLEEVE CR KIRTLAND OH 

44094 

SINGH, LACHMAN 1777 SUNSET AVE SANTA MONICA CA 90405 

SLANGER, WILLIAM & SHAYNE & JUSTIN 

JTTEN 

3766 PRAIRIE GP.ANDVILLE MI 49418 

SMIESKA, RICHARD S. AND RITA V. ENT 43078 SINNANON DR. CLINTON TOWNSHIP MI 48038-2489 

SMILE STK MKT INVSTRS LIKE P0 BOX 43 OLANTA PA 16863-0043 

SPARANO, JOSEPH J SIMPLE IRA TD AMERITRADE INC CUSTODIAN 7020 108TH ST APT 5P FOREST HILLS NY 11375-4426 

SPETH, 	SUZANNE M TRUSTEE SUZANNE N SPETH REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DAD 09/28/06 646 BAY CROSSING DR 

WATERFORD MI 48327 

SPORRE, CLARENCE 0 TOD El AL 1163 E WILBUR AVE DALTON GARDENS ID 83815 

SQUITIERI, MARGARET 5 1215 OVERBROOK RD BALTIMORE MD 21239-1607 

STOMMELS, DANIEL & ANNIE FAES JT TEN AP 235 ALZIRA E-46600 SPAIN 

STONERIDGE CO. 	INC. PSP TRUST 	DID 11/14/91 ROBERT C. 	& GLORIA SCHOENESHOEFER ITEES P.O. BOX 207 

MORRISON CO 80465-0207 

SUAREZ, CELIA 9140 SE 123RD CT., 	APT # 302 MIAMI FL 33186 

SULLIVAN, JOHN & MARY 928 HEATHER DR SIERRA VISTA AZ 85635-4935 

SVOBODA, EDWARD 33705 PARK TRAIL CENTER CITY MN 55012-9619 

SWAIM, RICHIE G AND RENITA C SWAIM 5007 KIDD FARM DRIVE HANPTONVILLE NC 27020 

TAYLOR, KEVIN DUANE CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST ROTH CONTRIBUTORY IRA 57 MEADOW BROOK FARM RD 

BEAUFORT SC 29907 

TESCH, NORMAN RAY & SHERYL MARIE TESCH JTWROS 14902 K BELLE TERRE AVE VERADALE WA 99037-8204 

TRAUBE, CHARLES 11 ROLLING HILL LAME LAWRENCE NY 11559 

TRAYLOR, EDDIE K DARLENE J TRAYLOR TIRE E K & D J TRAYLOR JOINT REV IR U/A 7/1/97, 	3113 

CASTELLANO WAY CEDAR PARK TX 78613-4353 

TRUITT, JAMES F - ITEE UNDER THE WILL OF CHARLOTTE C FBO DOROTHY BURTON TRUITT 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE 

LUTHERVILLE ND 21093-4751 

TRUITT, 	JAMES F. JR NON-PURPOSE LOAN ACCOUNT 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE LUTHERVILLE MD 21093-4751 

TRUITI, 	JAMES F. JR DOROTHY B TRUITT TENANT BY ENTIRETY 23 OLD BOXWOOD LANE LUTHERVILLE MD 

21093-4751 

URBAN, JEFFREY 5309 VISTA DEL CERRO NE ALBUQUERQUE NM 87111-5717 

VAN REKEN, STANLEY R TTEE STANLEY R VAN REKEN LVG TRUST U/A 7/24/96, FBO STANLEY R VAN REKEN 1899 

ORCHARD LAKE RD SYLVAN LAKE MI 48320-1774 

VAUGHN, REGGIE R CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC CUST IRA CONTRIBUTORY 125 ROSEMONT PL BOSSIER CITY LA 

71112 

VICTOR & INGE HOLDORF REV LIV 1ST 1 18 02 VICTOR HOLDORF OR INGE HOLDORF IR 32 SHERIDAN RD SHIRLEY NY 11967 

VON BERNTHAL, HANS E TRUSTEE HANS E VON BERNTHAL LIVING TRUST U/A DID 8/23/2000 6890 COMMERCE ROAD ORCHARD 

LAKE MI 48324 

WALKUP, DANA IRA ETRADE CUSTODIAN 6 HOLDEN ROW CHARLESTOWN MA 02129-2453 

WALKUP, DANA & CHARLENE L WALKUP JTWROS 6 HOLDEN ROW CHARLESTOWN MA 02129-2453 

WALKUP, DANA RICHARD IRA R/O ETRADE CUSTODIAN 6 HOLDEN ROW CHARLESTOWN MA 02129-2453 

WALLACE, ROBERT J 6123 SUMMER CREEK CIR DALLAS TX 75231 

NATTIER, JERRY L SIMPLE IRA-PERSHING LLC CUST 321 W 4TH ST PIERRE SD 57501-1625 

WEBB, 	VIRGIL R., JR & PATSY J. WEBB 1742 CR 1002 GREENVILLE TX 75401 

WEBER, JULIUS L 33 ERIC DR HOWELL NJ 07731-1954 

WELLS FARGO BANK ROTH C/F CHERYL K MEYER 2815 EDDY LN EAU CLAIRE MI 54703-1207 

WELLS FARGO BANK ROTH C/F PAUL G MEYER 2815 EDDY LN EAU CLAIRE HI 54703-1207 

WENZ, 	JOAN N. 21 CARRIE COURT SMITHTOHN NY 11787-2720 
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WHITSON, JAY R CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST ROTH CONVERSION IRA 1923 E BUENA VISTA DR TEMPE 

AZ 85284 

WHITSON, JAY ROBERT CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST IRA ROLLOVER 1923 E BUENA VISTA DR TEMPE AZ 85284 

WHITSON, NANCY J CHARLES SCHWAB & CO INC COST ROTH CONVERSION IRA 1923 E BUENA VISTA DR TEMPE 

AZ 85284 

WICH-LAYMAN, LISA A 815 WORTHINGTON WAY WILMINGTON NC 28411-6139 

WICKTOR, RUSSELL D & BARBARA J. 7208 ASPEN RD PRINCETON MN 55371 

WILSON, WAYNE V & THELNA J WILSON JT 

TEN 

282 BROWN CREST RD LA FOLLETTE TN 37766-5304 

WOODS, KAREN IRA ROLLOVER TD AMERITRADE CLEARING CUSTODIAN 3555 VALLEY HWY CHARLOTTE MI 

48813-8877 

WOODS, MARION M & KAREN JT TEN 3555 VALLEY HWY CHARLOTTE MI 48813-8877 

YOUSSIAN, YOCHANAN K 791 BRADLEY ST W HEMPSTEAD NY 11552-3213 

ZALINSKI, MICHAEL T & DEBORAH L JT TEN 35692 SIMON CLINTON TWP MI 48035 

ZALINSKI, YVONNE N & NICHOLAS C 

TRUSTEES 

YVONNE N ZALINSKI LIVING TRUST U/A DTD 02/03/07, 	30804 DOVER WARREN MI 48088 

ZULICK, MICHAEL D AND SYLVIA M ZULICK JTTEN 5620 VICTORY CIRCLE STERLING HEIGHTS MI 48310 

ZULICK, 	PHILIP R AND TERESA E ZULICK JTTEN 21101 MADISON ST CLAIR SHORES MI 48081 

IFT7otal7Creditor count 271 
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